
ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई 

The Deep Depression (Remnant of Cyclonic Storm “Shakhti” [Pronunciation: Shakhti] ) over
westcentral and adjoining northwest Arabian Sea moved  southeastwards with a speed of 7 kmph
during the past 06 hours, weakened into a depression and lay centred at 0830 hrs IST of today, the
7th October, 2025 over the same region, near latitude 19.0°N and longitude 60.5°E, about 250 km
southeast of Masirah (Oman), 370 km south-southwest of Ras Al Hadd (Oman), 950 km
east-northeast of Al-Ghaidah (Yemen), 950 km southwest of Karachi (Pakistan), 970 km
west-southwest of Dwarka and 990 km west-southwest of Naliya. It is likely to move slowly
southeastwards over westcentral & adjoining northwest Arabian Sea and weaken into a well marked
low pressure area during next 12 hours.

The Deep Depression (Remnant of Cyclonic Storm “Shakhti” [Pronunciation: Shakhti] ) over
westcentral and adjoining northwest Arabian Sea moved southeastwards with a speed of 7 kmph
during the past 06 hours, weakened into a depression and lay centred at 0830 hrs IST of today, the
7th October, 2025 over the same region, near latitude 19.0°N and longitude 60.5°E, about 250 km
southeast of Masirah (Oman), 370 km south-southwest of Ras Al Hadd (Oman), 950 km
east-northeast of Al-Ghaidah (Yemen), 950 km southwest of Karachi (Pakistan), 970 km
west-southwest of Dwarka and 990 km west-southwest of Naliya. It is likely to move slowly
southeastwards over westcentral & adjoining northwest Arabian Sea and weaken into a wellmarked
low pressure area during next 12 hours.
Southwest Monsoon Moderate to Strong over Northwest, Westcentral  Arabian Sea,  Moderate over
Northeast to the east of 69 deg East Longitude , Eastcentral, Southwest Arabian Sea and Weak over
Southeast Arabian Sea.

Westerly to Northwesterly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Moderate to Rough

North of 23 deg North Lat: Mainly Southeasterly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots; South of 23 deg
North Lat: Cyclonic 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Moderate to Rough

Westerly to Northwestrly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Moderate

SEA AREA BULLETIN

Part One:

Part Two:

Part Three :

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

AURORA OBSERVATION:
 SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 09 UTC OF 07-Oct-2025

TTT Warning

Synoptic Situation

North East Arabian Sea: 

North West Arabian Sea: 

East Central Arabian Sea:  

West Central Arabian Sea:



Wind 

Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Part Four

Part Five

Part Six

North of 15 deg North Lat: Cyclonioc 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots; South of 15 deg North Lat:
Mainly Southwesterly 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
North of 15 deg North Lat: Fairlywidespred Rain/Thundershowers with scattered squall; South of 15
deg North Lat: Scattered Rain/Thundershower
North of 15 deg North Lat: Moderate to Poor in Rain/Thundershowers and very poor in squall; South
of 15 deg Lat: Good becoming poor in Rain/Thundershowers.
Moderate to Rough

Northwesterly to Northerly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers.
Slight to Moderate

Southwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight to Moderate

Northwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers.
Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers.
Moderate

Northwesterly to Northerly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Slight to Moderate

NIL.
 

NIL.

AAXX 21595 62302 10254
40095 21596 69902 10250 40110  
22996 00000 10255 40115 32996 02908
10280 40115 31595 62506 10226 40117

21596 12505 10260 40120 21495
70000 10266 40121 22596 30000 10274
40120 32996 20000 10267 40116  

21595 40000 10266 40127
21596 61802 10258 40151 21495 81801
10244 40140 32997 42302 10246 40127

21596 50501 10260 40132 32497
20902 10280 40100 32496 30504 10262
40137 32597 13203 10292 40135
32597 60000 10268 40135 31496 40705
10268 40138 32597 33202 10284 40137

32896 83204 10272 40135

56231 28012 27516 29012
57008 28508 34515 03012
57008 30513 31515 10007
57001 31018 33510 09008

South East Arabian Sea:

South West Arabian Sea:

Lakshadweep Area:

Maldives Area:

00703 99942

99943

43003
43192
43353
43371

339
539 634

731
754

838 840
909

933

057 109
110

117
192 226

284
311

353
369

371

PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385

314



NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 2100 HOURS IST OF 07-Oct-2025

 


