

## भारत सरकार भारतीय हवामानशास्त्र विभाग प्रादेशिक हवामानशास्त्र केंद्र, कुलाबा, मुंबई - 400005 दुरध्वनी : 22150517/22174707



## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA INDIA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT REGIONAL METEOROLOGICAL CENTRE, COLABA, MUMBAI - 400005 PHONE: 22150517/22174707

ACWC MUMBAI	/ एसीडब्ल्यूर	गी मुंबई

### **SEA AREA BULLETIN**

### **AURORA OBSERVATION:**

### SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 09 UTC OF 07-Oct-2025

### Part One:

# The Deep Depression (Remnant of Cyclonic Storm "Shakhti" [Pronunciation: Shakhti] ) over westcentral and adjoining northwest Arabian Sea moved southeastwards with a speed of 7 kmph during the past 06 hours, weakened into a depression and lay centred at 0830 hrs IST of today, the 7th October, 2025 over the same region, near latitude 19.0°N and longitude 60.5°E, about 250 km southeast of Masirah (Oman), 370 km south-southwest of Ras Al Hadd (Oman), 950 km east-northeast of Al-Ghaidah (Yemen), 950 km southwest of Karachi (Pakistan), 970 km west-southwest of Dwarka and 990 km west-southwest of Naliya. It is likely to move slowly southeastwards over westcentral & adjoining northwest Arabian Sea and weaken into a well marked low pressure area during next 12 hours.

### Part Two:

14111101	
	The Deep Depression (Remnant of Cyclonic Storm "Shakhti" [Pronunciation: Shakhti] ) over
	westcentral and adjoining northwest Arabian Sea moved southeastwards with a speed of 7 kmph
	during the past 06 hours, weakened into a depression and lay centred at 0830 hrs IST of today, the
	7th October, 2025 over the same region, near latitude 19.0°N and longitude 60.5°E, about 250 km
	southeast of Masirah (Oman), 370 km south-southwest of Ras Al Hadd (Oman), 950 km
Companie Cityation	east-northeast of Al-Ghaidah (Yemen), 950 km southwest of Karachi (Pakistan), 970 km
Synoptic Situation	west-southwest of Dwarka and 990 km west-southwest of Naliya. It is likely to move slowly
	southeastwards over westcentral & adjoining northwest Arabian Sea and weaken into a wellmarked
	low pressure area during next 12 hours.
	Southwest Monsoon Moderate to Strong over Northwest, Westcentral Arabian Sea, Moderate over
	Northeast to the east of 69 deg East Longitude , Eastcentral, Southwest Arabian Sea and Weak over
	Southeast Arabian Sea.

### Part Three:

North East Arabian S	ea:
Wind	Westerly to Northwesterly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

North West Arabian S	iea:
	North of 23 deg North Lat: Mainly Southeasterly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots; South of 23 deg North Lat: Cyclonic 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

<b>East Central Arabian</b>	Sea:
Wind	Westerly to Northwestrly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate

### **West Central Arabian Sea:**

Wind	North of 15 deg North Lat: Cyclonioc 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots; South of 15 deg North Lat:
wina	Mainly Southwesterly 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
Weather	North of 15 deg North Lat: Fairlywidespred Rain/Thundershowers with scattered squall; South of 15
weather	deg North Lat: Scattered Rain/Thundershower
Visibility	North of 15 deg North Lat: Moderate to Poor in Rain/Thundershowers and very poor in squall; South
VISIDIIIty	of 15 deg Lat: Good becoming poor in Rain/Thundershowers.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

South East Arabian Se	ea:
Wind	Northwesterly to Northerly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers.
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate

South West Arabian S	iea:
Wind	Southwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate

Lakshadweep Area:	
Wind	Northwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots.
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain or Thundershowers.
Sea Condition	Moderate

Maldives Area:	
Wind	Northwesterly to Northerly 10 to 15 knots gusting to 20 knots.
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate

Part Four NIL.	
----------------	--

Part Five NII.
Tare Tive

Part Six						
AAXX	00703	99942	339	21595	62302	10254
40095	539	21596	69902	10250	40110	634
22996	00000	10255	40115	731	32996	02908
10280	40115	<b>754</b>	31595	62506	10226	40117
838	21596	12505	10260	40120	840	21495
70000	10266	40121	909	22596	30000	10274
40120	933	32996	20000	10267	40116	
99943	057	21595	40000	10266	40127	109
21596	61802	10258	40151	110	21495	81801
10244	40140	117	32997	42302	10246	40127
192	21596	50501	10260	40132	226	32497
20902	10280	40100	284	32496	30504	10262
40137	311	32597	13203	10292	40135	314
32597	60000	10268	40135	<b>353</b>	31496	40705
10268	40138	369	32597	33202	10284	40137
371	32896	83204	10272	40135		
PPAA	56231	43003	44385	28012	27516	29012
PPAA	57008	43192	44385	28508	34515	03012
PPAA	57008	43353	44385	30513	31515	10007
PPAA	57001	43371	44385	31018	33510	09008

NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 2100 HOURS IST OF 07-Oct-2025